Drum Manor
Slievemartin
Mullaghcroy
Slieve Croob
Slievenagore
Spring Grove
Binevenagh

BROWN MEN

Name

lvan Millar
Steven Linton
Declan McGrellis
Igor Stefko

Billy Fyffe
Patrick Higgins
Rory Finlay
Graeme MacMillan
Gerard Higgins
Greg McCann
lan Lockington
Murray Cowan
Kieron Rocks
Fred Hamond
Jon Kay

Brian Ervine
Joseph Doherty
Dave Goddard
Richard Vasey
David Corbett

BROWN WOMEN

Name
Violet Linton
Fiona Maxwell

BLUE MEN

Name

Raymond Finlay
Stephen Gilmore
Clive Majury
Anthony McGonigle
Alan Gartside
Richard Williamson
Stephen Knight
Gordon Stephens
Colin Henderson
Wilbert Hollinger
Francis O'Reilly
John White
Charlie Reid

Bill Hopkins
David Blair

Philip Baxter
Neal O'Boyle

Bill Simpson

Igor Stefko

Joe Doherty
Brian Armstrong
Jon Kay

BLUE WOMEN

Name

Ciara Largey
Susan Bell
Pauline O'Hara
Ann Savage
Fiona Maxwell
Rosie Watkins
Mandy Millar
Hannah Maxwell

GREEN MEN

Name

John Paul O'Reilly
Des Fletcher
Richard McCourt
Ronnie McKee

04/03/2006
08/04/2006
22/04/2006
06/05/2006
30/09/2006
18/11/2006
25/11/2006

Club
LvVO
NwoOC
LVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
NwoOC
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LVO
LvVO
LvVO

Club
LvO
LvO

Club
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
NWOC
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
NwoOC
LvVO
NwWOC
LvVO
NwWOC
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
FermO
LvVO

Club
FermO
LVO
LvVO
LVO
LVO
LVO
LVO
LVO

Club
FermO
NwWOC
LVO
LVO

NISERIES 2006 FINAL STANDINGS

Results: are computed from a competitor’s best 4 of the following colour coded events:-

Points: are calculated only for 2006 NIOA members and separately for males and females. The computation is:-

P = (Standard Time / Your Time) x 100

where Standard Time is that of the 1st NIOA competitor of your gender on the respective course.

Membership is indicated by your club appearing against your name.

* = Requisite number of results achieved
Event officials receive points equal to their best performance in the other rounds. These are shown shaded.

Event 1
Class Time
M35 58.13
M40 55.11
M35
M35 73.18
M50
M20
M21
M21
M16
M40
M21 63.45
M35
M21
M55
M40
M35
M40
M50 97.10
M35
M21 183.32

Event 1
Class Time
w21 83.46
W45

Event 1
Class Time
M55 58.25
M45 62.06
M50 63.44
M50 Clr
M60 79.31
M55
M40 7917
M45 68.14
M55
M55
M18
M50
M45
M55 74.26
M50 62.55
M50
M20 83.04
M55
M35
M40
M18
M40

Event 1
Class Time
W20 65.04
w21 75.00
W40 76.09
W50
W45 73.02
W50
W35 110.03
W16

Event 1
Class Time
M16
M40 55.24
M60 56.53
M55 53.22

Score
95
100

0

75

oOooooo

8

by

[eNeNolNoNoNo}

57
0
30

Time
Pin
62.14
83.28
Pin

73.06
89.33

79.30

113.35
119.27
66.50

------ > Event 2

Score
100

0

0

Time

------ > Event 2

Score
100
94

92

88

73

0

74

86

O O ooo

78
93

o

70

O O o oo

Time
75.04
90.10
80.56

88.53
91.34

Org
89.34

81.09
75.53

81.10

114.32

83.28

------ > Event 2

Score
100
87

85

0

89

0

59

0

Time
80.55
98.56
106.13
89.48
80.00

147.21

------ > Event 2

Score
0

96

94
100

Time
85.39
100.57

73.10

------ > Event 3
Score Time
100 64.34
100
75 80.03
77
0 150.41
0
85 Pln
69 70.36
0
0 96.32
0
78
0
55
52
93
0
0
0
0
------ > Event 3
Score Time
0
0
0
------ > Event 3
Score Time
100 Clr
83
93 81.11
0
84 84.07
82 95.33
82
84
0
0
93
99
0
92
0
0
66
0 76.03
0
0 8341
90
0
------ > Event 3
Score Time
99 Clr
81 7231
75
89 77.56
100
0 136.25
54
0
------ > Event3
Score Time
64 7433
54 75.25
0 97.26
75 72.09

Score
100

0

81

0

43

0

85

91

(]
J

[=NeNeNeNeNeNoNoNoNo)

Time
63.37

89.48
97.45
92.08

81.24

90.02
80.01

77.22
77.44

105.22

------ > Event4

Score
0
0
0

Time
95.05

------ > Event 4

Score
100
0

©
=

@ ©
o oo

N
o
OO 2000000000000 O

©

Time

77.09
Pin
90.01

Clr

93.39
90.58

99.40

------ > Event 4

Score
100
100

0
93
0
53
0
0

Time

93.25
114.22
Org

------ > Event 4

Score
97

96

74
100

Time

105.05
67.39
89.53

Score
100

0

71

65

69

0

78

71

80

Time

63.37
73.08

107.24
65.05

95.50
96.03

90.27
89.22

------ > Event 5

Score
100

0

0

Time
91.25

------ > Event5

Score
0
100
94
86
0
82
82
85
0

0

0
77

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Time

77.46

83.04

Pin

79.57
81.56

88.21

89.43

------ > Event5

Score

Score
0

64
100
75
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Time
87.42
96.22
93.12

Time
76.24
85.37

Score
0
100
87
77
59
98
0

0
66
66
0

0
70
71
0

O OO oo

Time
62.36

64.20

88.39
61.27

93.05

------ > Event 6

Score
100

0

0

Time

------ > Event 6

Score
0
100
94
0

0
82
0

0
97
95
0

oo
o

NOOOOOOOOoOO

oo

Time
Clr
66.01

74.26
80.41

81.16

65.29

Pin

78.21

------ > Event 6

Score
100
91

94

0

o O oo

Time
65.30

87.23

108.40

------ > Event 6

Score
100
89

0

0

Time

Pin
63.25
59.23

Score
98

0

96

0

-
o o
o ©

D
[oNeNeNoNeNe N No o NoNoNo N Na

Time
55.49
60.46
80.24

81.21
62.57

84.52
74.07
68.20

99.59

------ > Event7

Score
0
0
0

Time
87.37
79.50

------ > Event7

Score
100
99

0

Time

59.06

88 Clr

81
0
81

[eNeoNeoNeNe Nl

77.50

50.15

Pin

64.56

85.31

52.18

------ > Event7

Score
100

0

75

0

0

60

0

0

Time
62.52

90.18

96.14

------ > Event7

Score
100
80

85

0

Time
50.16
43.40
46.02

Score
100
92

69

0

69

89

(o))

Score

Score
0

Score
100

0

70

0

0

0

0

65

Score
83

96

91

0

Total
400~
392*
338*
295*
266 *
286
248
232
212
208
168
161
152
126
112

93
66
57
56
30

Total
391*
100

0

Total
400~
393*
374~
350 *
329*
326*
319*
254
197
195
186
176
176
171
170

Total
400*
378*
337*
275
189
113
113

65

Total
380*
377"
370*
350*
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Noel Bogle
Harry Bell

Gordy Moore
Wilson McAlister
Sean Knight
Harry Savage
Bill Simpson
John Whincup
Brendan O'Boyle
Barry Higgins
Robert Mein
Irwin Lockington
Freddie McCann
Patrick Higgins
Peter Devlin
Ernie Wilson
Philip Baxter
Jim Kelly
Ronnie Patterson
Andrew Campbell
Doug Bull

Cecil Armstrong
Pauric Quinn
Owen Largey

GREEN WOMEN

Name

Heather Majury
Ruth Blair
Katarina Stefkova
Rosemary Croley
Teresa Finlay
Jenny Orr
Gemma Malanaphy
Rachel Reid
Heather Cairns
Helen Baxter
Nadine Grant
Marella Fyffe
Daphne Hamond
Ann Savage
Hannah Maxwell
Anne Bell
Melanie McKee
Tish McCann
Darina Fyffe

LIGHT GREEN MEN

NWOC
LvVO
NwoC
LvVO
LVO
LVO
LvVO
LvVO
NwoOC
LvVO
NwOC
NwWOC
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
FermO
NwWOC
LvVO
FermO
FermO

Club
LvVO
NwWOC
LvVO
LVO
FermO
LvVO
FermO
NwoC
LvVO
LVO
FermO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO

Name Club
Sean Knight LvO
Jack Millar LVO
Brendan O'Reilly FermO
Josh Gilmore LvVO
David Hogg NWOC
Kenny Weir LvO
Barry Higgins LvVO
Owen Largey FermO
Alan Pentland LvVO
Freddie McCann LvVO
Steve Griffiths LvO
Bill Regan FermO
Mark Raine NwoC
Norman Ervine LVO
Jordan O'Hare LvVO
LIGHT GREEN WOMEN
Name Club
Andrea Stefkova LvVO
Mary Knight LvVO
Aine McCann LVO
Aileen McCarron LvVO
Darina Fyffe FermO
Louisa Maxwell LvVO
Daphne Hamond LVO
Rachel Reid NWOC
Meabh McCann LvVO
Shirley Park NWOC
Katarina Stefdkova LVO
RED MEN

Name Club
Kenny Weir LvVO

Christopher CunninghiLVO

Jordan O'Hare

LvO

M65
M55
M45
M45
M14
M50
M55
M50
M18
M14
M60
M55
M65
M20
M70
M60
M50
M45
M45
M18
M50
M55
M40
M18

Class
W50
W40
W16
W65
W55
W55
W16
W45
W40
W50
W45
W45
W50
W50
W16
W50
w21
W40
W16

Class
M14
M12
M14
M12
M65
M45
M14
M18
M60
M65
M40
M70
M35
M75
M14

Class
W14
W40
W14
W40
W16
W14
W50
W45
W14
w21
W16

Class
M45
M14
M14

59.33
65.13

82.21

71.08

59.59

62.59

114.47

59.06

Event 1

Time
61.39
66.05
71.08
110.56
58.22
62.37

80.38
69.29

73.48

Event 1

Time
32.00
49.55

70.22
64.03

Event 1

Time
7214
56.43

72.21

97.41

Event 1

Time
50.50

90 98.45
82 109.48
0
0
0
65 135.01
0 7458
0 7745
75
0
89
85

o

0 5453

oOooooo

79.40

------ > Event 2

Time
76.49

Score

Hip
124.38
73.44
0 75.16

82.25

[eNeNoloNoNoNa]

79
0
0

------ > Event 2

Time
29.52
44.50
4542
62.02
62.52

Score
100
64

a1
o oo

[eNeNoloNoNoNoNoNeNo]

------ > Event 2

Time
79 Hip
100 52.48
0 29.22
78 53.36

Score

64.51
57.55

O O ooo

58
0

------ > Event 2

Score Time
100 66.04

0

0

56 87.09

50

0

0

0

41

73

71

0

0

0

0
0 129.09

100

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
0 100.14

69
------ > Event3
Score Time
96 103.57
0 83.28

96
59 112.05
100 79.03

0

98

0

89

0

0
0 105.18

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
------ > Event3
Score Time
100 50.05
67 48.24
65 84.57

48
48 84.48

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
------ > Event3
Score Time

100

56

100

55
0 79.01

45

51

0
0 93.04

0

0
------ > Event 3
Score Time
100 71.44

0

0

86.10
106.46

Hip
70.42
69.30

91.12

[eNelNoNoNeNeNeNe o NoNo RN

(o))
o]

122.21

131.53
72.16

87.39

[eNeNeNeNeNeNoNoNo)

~
oN

Time
76 99.19
95 91.06
0 103.54
97.24

Score

0 87.23

113.31

0
0
0
0 99.50
0
0
0

Time
33.10
54.55

Score
97
100
57

0 7239

&)1
G

[eNeNoNeNoNeoNeNe N Na

Score Time
0 65.59
0
0
0 104.25
100
0 63.01
0
0
85

0

Score Time
100 58.32

0

0

79
63

65
96
97

74

55

51
94

o o

o O oo

91.58
89.03
92.46
89.23

85.49

82.38

------ > Event5

Score
88
96
84
90

Time
101.22
102.04

88.38
163.27

100.24

84.53

119.41

98.49

155.52

92.02

------ > Event5

Score
100
60

N
[elNelNolNoNoNoNoNo oo X=RoN=)

Time
28.32

50.37
60.57
61.56
43.24

39.54

49.16

53.35

65.35
68.54

------ > Event5

Score
96

0

0

60

0

100

o

o O oo

Score
100

0

0
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Time
41.39
55.33

56.14

Time

[e]
OO O OO0 WOoOOoODOoODOoOowU

9

N

[olelelelololNe)

o O oo

83.00
76.07
74.59
72.06
50.39

64.22

Time

82.03

83.29

65.02

96.43

------ > Event 6

Score
100
0
56
47
46
66
0

0
72
0
58
0
53
44
41

Time
44.12
71.52
85.36
47.46
44.24
74.35

80.26

------ > Event 6

Score
100
75

0

0

74

OO OO OoOOo

Time

57.46

95.27
65.06

------ > Event 6

Score
0
0

Time

95.18

0 100.29

65.13
65.32
43.42
55.01
41.44

45.31

59.43
76.49

(el elNoNeNeNeNoNoNoNoNoNo)

79

55.50
57.23

[oNelNoNoNa}

------ > Event7
Score Time
0
79
0
0
0
0
78
0 Org

61.15
0 63.58

43.18

56.45
69.45

[eNeNoNoNoNeNo]

------ > Event7
Score Time
0
100
62
52
0
93 4239
0 37.01
100
0
59
0
55
0
0
0

40.12

62.49

------ > Event7

Score Time

0 47.34
49.15
32.26

Score Time
0
100

95

[N eNeNeNeNoNoNoNol

~N N
o w

Score

Score
0

92

0

59

0

87
100

0

[eNeNolNoNoNoNa]

Score
68

66
100

0

[eNelNoNoNeNo]

Score
0
0
0

334*
298*
245
232
200
170
169
168
167
163
159
139
111
100
98
94
92
90
79
77
75
73
72
69

Total

300
278
276
215
173
171
154
142
131
100
92
88
79
76
62

Total
400~
359*
240*
206 *
201*
245
100
100

72
59
58
55
53
44
41

Total
374~
341*
200
194
174
145
111

89
85
58
57

Total
400*
100

95
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Mark Raine
Adam McAlister

RED WOMEN

Name
Tish McCann
Helen Baxter

ORANGE MEN

Name

Mark Stephens
Harry Millar

Kyle Weir
Stephen O'Reilly
Adam McAlister
James Millar
Colum Higgins
Bill Regan

ORANGE WOMEN

Name

Marlene Stephens
Sandra Gilmore
Dearbhla Knight
Louisa Maxwell
Meabh McCann
Jennie Currie

YELLOW MEN

Name

Adam Weir
George MacMillan
Micah Lambe
Ronan Grant
David Lambe
Jack Patterson
Harry Patterson
Stefan Patterson

YELLOW WOMEN

Name

Jill Stephens
Emma Kay
Jean O'Reilly
Olivia Baxter
Kate Wilson

NWOC
LvO

Club
LvO
LvO

Club
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO

Club
LvO
LvO
LvO
LVO
LvO
LvO

Club
LvVO
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
FermO
FermO
FermO

Club
LvVO
LvVO
FermO
LvVO
LvVO

M35
M12

Class
W40
W50

Class
M12
M12
M18
M12
M12
M10
M12
M75

Class
W45
W40
W12
W14
W14
W50

Class
M12
M14
M14
M12
M45
M12
M10
M10

Class
W10
W12
W40
W16
W10

58.45

Event 1

Time

Event 1
Time
20.31

37.01
26.12

41.39
Event 1
Time
40.42

39.09
57.27

Event 1

Time
21.04

Event 1

Time
26.08

0

Score
0
0

Time
42.57

------ > Event 2

Score
100
55

78

o

Score
96
100
68

0

0

0

Time
32.18
38.02

32.15

------ > Event 2

Score
100
0

oo oooo

Time
22.55
15.36
24.44

28.38

------ > Event 2

Score
100
0

0
0
0

Time
23.54
24.32

0 0

0 0
------ > Event 3 ------> Event4
Score Time Score Time

100 85.37 100

0 0
------ > Event 3 ------> Event4
Score Time Score Time
100 30.42 100 30.55
85 50.44 61 29.36
0 0 37.20

100 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
------ > Event 3 ------> Event4
Score Time Score Time
0 56.51 100 35.36
100 0 45.34
0 0 42.09

0 0

0 0

0 0
------ > Event 3 ------> Event4
Score Time Score Time
68 0 11.39
100 17.44 100 15.02

63 0

0 0

54 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
------ > Event 3 ------> Event4
Score Time Score Time
100 15.07 100 12.12
97 0 15.35

0 0

0 0
0 0 26.20

0
0

Score Time
0 7851
0 68.16

------ > Event5

Score Time
96 20.34
100
79 33.09

31.28

36.52

[=NeNeNolNo)

Score Time
100 38.42
78 40.54

84 37.02
27.50
38.39
43.23

o oo

Score Time
100 20.31
77

oo oooo

Score Time
100 25.22
78
0 32.36
0
46
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0
0 131.34

------ > Event 6

Score Time
87
100

------ > Event 6

Score Time
100 22.56
0
62
65 37.53
56
0
0 44.08
0

------ > Event 6

Score Time
72 35.36
68 35.29
75
100
72
64

------ > Event 6

Score Time
100 17.43
0

37.21
37.42
38.36

[eNelololNelNo)

------ > Event 6

Score Time
100 20.04
0
78
0 39.34
0

72

Score Time
0
0

------ > Event7

Score Time
100 25.24
0 33.37
0 66.30
61
0 4224
0 47.58
52
0

------ > Event7

Score Time
100 35.31
100 54.08

0 57.54

0
0
0
------ > Event7

Score Time
100 17.24
0
0
0 2853
0
47
47
46

------ > Event7

Score Time
100 18.33

0

0

51

0

Score
100

Score
100

0

0

6

[=NeNoNoNe)

Score
100
0

0
0
0

87
72

Total
287
100

Total
400~
321*
258 *
226
116

53
52
49

Total
400~
378*
289*
100

72
64

Total
400~
277

63
60
54
47
47
46

Total
400~
176

78
51
46
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